Charlotte, Dickson County, Tennessee, consisting of approximately Six (6) acres.  Property is 

described in deed of record in Volume V1555, Page 2201, in the Register’s Office of Dickson 

County, Tennessee. Purchase price of property to be paid is One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00).  Motion by Commissioner Ray Ledger, second by Commissioner Becky Spicer to 

authorize purchase of real property described in deed of record in Volume V1555, Page 2201, in 

the Register’s Office of Dickson County, Tennessee for the amount of One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) passed by an Eleven (11) aye votes with Commissioner Rusty 

Grove Abstaining.   

06-2025-07 RESOLUTION OF DICKSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF INTEREST 

BEARING ARCHIVES DEPARTMENT CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES, SERIES 2025, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($140,000.00), AND PROVIDING FOR 

THE PAYMENT OF SAID NOTES 

This Resolution is to authorize the Issuance of Interest Bearing Archives Department 

capital Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Forty 

dollars ($140,000.00), and providing for the payment of said notes.  Motion by Commissioner 

Dwight McIllwain, second by Commissioner Stacey Batey to authorize the issuance of Interest 

Bearing Archives Department Capital Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to exceed One 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000.00) passed by a unanimous aye voice vote.  

06-2025-08 RESOLUTION OF DICKSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF INTEREST 

BEARING CONVENIENCE CENTER CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES, SERIES 2025, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,200,000.00), AND 

PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF SAID NOTES 

This resolution is to authorize the issuance of Interest Bearing Convenience Center 

Capital Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00), and providing for the payment of said notes.  Motion by 

Commissioner Randy Simpkins, second by Commissioner Becky Spicer to authorize the issuance 

of Interest Bearing Convenience Center Capital Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to 

exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00), and providing payment for 

said notes passed by a unanimous aye voice vote. 

Contract between Dickson County Sheriff’s Office and FLOCK Safety moved to the July 21, 2025 

meeting 

Other Business: 

1.  Rezoning request for Tennessee Steel Buildings Inc.